
Question on Notice
No. 1172

Asked on 11 December 2024


MR M RYAN ASKED MINISTER FOR POLICE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES (HON D
PURDIE)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise (a) if the government has or will provide additional funding to the Queensland Police Service, to support their response to the government's legislation and policies, including any additional officers required to respond to any watch house capacity issues and (b) if so, how much?

ANSWER:


(a) The Government will provide additional funding to the Queensland Police Service including for watch house capacity.


(b) The amount is being finalised through the proper budget processes.

